SEP-08-	97 MON 04:11 PM MG7565 P.01/02
	9/08/97 FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 3:58 PM PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET
	(((H97000014818 3)))
	TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FAX #: (850)922-4000
	FROM: MILAM, OTERO, LARSEN, DAWSON & TRAYLOR, PA ACCT#: 105543000740 CONTACT: MICHELLE B WINSTEAD PHONE: (904)398-3555 FAX #: (904)398-5515 NAME: INTERMART BROADCASTING GULF COAST, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH97000014818 DOC TYPEBASIC AMENDMENT CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES 1 CERT. COPIES0 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE \$35.00 NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT
C. Subaria	FILED 97 SEP -9 PH 2: 23 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Aver-Aver-t 1. 9-9-97 De



SEP-09-97 TUE 12:13 PM (804)922-3709 09/09/97 08:03 Florida Department p1 /1



P. 01/02

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 9, 1997

INTERMART BROADCASTING GULF COAST, INC. 4810 DELTONA DRIVE PUNTA GORDA, FL 33950

SUBJECT: INTERMART BROADCASTING GULF COAST, INC. REF: M67505

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refex the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 15.16(3), Florida Statutes, requires each document to contain in the lower left-hand corner of the first page the name, address, and telephone number of the preparer of the original and, if prepared by an attorney licensed in this state, the preparer's Florida Bar membership number.

The amendment must be signed by an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators or by a director if adopted by the directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist FAX Aud. #: H97000014818 Letter Number: 097A00044757

r S director

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

P. 02/02

SEP-09-97 TUE 12:14 PM

## 897000014518

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Interment Broadcasting Guit Coast, Inc.

,

Interment Broadcasting Gulf Coast, Inc., pursuant to Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, does hereby file the following Articles of Amendment:

- 1. That the name of the Corporation is Interment Broadcasting Gulf Coast, Inc.
- 2. That Article III of the Articles of Incorporation of Intermart Broadcesting Gulf Coast, Inc. is hereby amended to read as follows:

## ARTICLEIII. CAPITAL STOCK

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall be 2,000 shares of common stock, which shall consist of 1,000 abares having voting rights and 1,000 shares without voting rights, except as otherwise provided by applicable law. All shares shall have a par value of \$1.00.

3. That the foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors on September 8, 1997 and no action by shareholders is required.

IN WIINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on the 5th day of September, 1997.

Interment Broadcasting Guif Coast, Inc.

Bye Name: James E. Martin, Jr.

Title: Director

97 SEP -9 PH 2: 23 FILED E97000014818

•

Prepared by W. Hamilton Traylor Milan Chero Laros Dawson & Traylor, P.A. 1301 Riverplace Blvd., Solis 1301 Jacksanville, FL 32207 Florida Bar No. 0334091